
COUNTY

Adams
Barnes
Benson .
Billings
Bottineau
Bowman
Burke
Burleigh
Cass
Cavalier
Dickey
Divide
Dunn
Eddy
Emmons
Foster
Golden Valley
Grand Forks .
Grant
Griggs
Hettinger
Kidder
LaMoure
Logan
McHenry
McIntosh
McKenzie
McLean
Mercer
Morton
Mountrail
Nelson
Oliver
Pembina
Pierce
Ramsey .....
Ransom
Renville
Richland
Rolette
Sargent
Sheridan
Sioux
Slope
Stark
Steele
Stutsman
Towner .
Traill
Walsh
Ward
Wells
Williams

Total

D E M O C R A T I C V O T E S , P R I M A R Y E L E C T I O N , J U N E 2 5 , 1 9 2 4
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REPRESENTATIVES IN CONGRESS
FIRST DISTRICT
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REPRESENTATIVES IN CONGRESS
THIRD DISTRICT
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Billings
Bowman
Burke
Divide
Dunn
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Mercer
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Mountrail
McKenzie
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Renville
Sioux
Slope
Stark
Ward
Williams
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NONPARTISAN (Party) VOTES.

PRIMARY ELECTION,

JUNE 25, 1924

NONPARTISAN PASTY

Congress—First District—
H. H. Aaker 2
0. B, Burtness 1

Congress—Second District—
Martin 0. Freerks 16
John Sherman ..... . 1

Congress—Third District—
J. H. Sinclair 8
M. 0. Hall 3

Governor—
A. G. Sorlie 13
R. A. Nestos 4

Lieutenant Governor—
Walter Maddock 10
Frank Ployhar 4

Secretary of State—
Robert Byrne . 6
D. E. Shipley 2
O . A . H a l l 8

State Auditor—
D.C.Poindexter 9
John Steen . . . 4

State Treasurer—
C. A. Fisher 8
John O. Lyngstad 5

Attorney General—
T, H. H. Thoresen 7
Geo. F. Shafer .... 5

Commissioner of Insurance—
S. A. Olsness 9
Simon Naegel .... 3

Commissioner of Agriculture and Labor—
Wm. J. Church 8
Joseph A Kitchen 5

Commissioners of Railroads—-
Fay Harding 8
C. W. McDonnell 8
Frank Milhollan 7
M. P. Johnson 4
L L.Russell 2

M. H. Lynch ___ 5

REPRESENTATIVES IN CONGRESS
SECOND DISTRICT

Counties
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Barnes ....
Benson ....
Bottineau
Burleigh ..
Dickey ....
Eddy
Emmons ..
Foster ....
Griggs ....
Kidder ....
LaMoure ..
Logan
McHenry
McIntosh
Pierce
Rolette ....
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Stutsman
Wells

Total ..
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378 195 158 40 102 157 259 595 369
2,117 180 493 113 257 396 407 1,480 2,491
1,487 288 426 96 660 405 633 1,834 1,448
201 195 68 35 50 67 143 358 204
977 322 404 84 369 331 597 1,134 1,020
340 354 131 30 106 129 590 495 223
546 104 465 52 146 210 246 952 703

1,297 1,262 927 70 194 569 656 1,888 2,089
4,878 232 1,296 152 896 739 745 5,451 2,851
1,109 109 270 451 2,279 208 474 2,226 1,329
1,143 148 399 95 251 413 418 1,569 833
465 470 348 42 155 205 1,152 680 378
623 156 190 77 232 288 431 660 738
795 162 173 62 133 261 252 782 756
978 199 388 100 100 453 528 912 925
938 83 179 41 136 227 212 915 673
426 50 149 26 46 141 142 460 462

1,877 144 1,468 1,324 1,095 403 543 4,160 1,988
828 245 324 155 177 446 480 1,178 751
443 88 161 90 105 260 213 589 601
637 162 204 104 125 360 576 715 632
590 294 234 57 125 352 258 851 823

1,020 129 267 70 337 357 406 1,288 904
578 146 228 82 117 242 313 882 381

1,456 188 622 135 432 524 641 1,571 1,521
587 124 351 167 137 378 615 587 619
768 146 893 109 190 296 382 1,377 994
779 1,712 327 56 201 255 1,834 1,130 581
578 97 248 55 94 526 644 636 466

1,409 832 732 149 177 540 683 1,929 1,411
863 223 1,112 101 244 395 852 1,475 1,009

1,319 151 471 72 388 327 332 1,647 1,005
327 93 118 35 30 169 129 359 396
790 62 399 72 1,075 188 164 1,819 811

1,064 99 412 111 235 294 364 1,245 858
1,686 152 508 94 983 246 286 2,076 1,661
1,094 121 262 59 202 333 471 1,405 702
545 144 279 43 109 179 549 535 477

1,864 106 693 132 323 419 604 2,336 1,096
1,145 491 177 40 142 182 647 1,053 529
952 107 308 81 191 393 260 1,388 806
402 246 220 86 161 205 427 474 562
349 53 234 19 71 89 91 540 286
291 237 98 24 54 157 638 294 189

1,347 468 535 126 154 389 874 1,677 794
478 90 145 31 674 142 210 981 652

2,287 153 788 177 273 535 760 2,330 1,769
892 213 185 42 302 141 271 1,004 680

1,077 107 491 139 862 462 308 1,998 1,339
1,507 133 540 172 1,268 518 463 2,790 1,281
2,306 358 2,720 135 487 616 995 3,871 2,430
1,351 280 393 222 337 470 552 1,637 1,247
1,026 1,399 1,029 58 229 230 483 1,502 1,970

N O N P A R T I S A N J U D I C I A R Y A N D S C H O O L V O T E S , P R I M A R Y E L E C T I O N , J U N E 2 5 , 1 9 2 4

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

JUDGES OP THE DISTRICT COURT

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Barnes 2,075 2,485 3,776 1,479
Cass 5,797 5,528 5,527 3,830
Grand Forks 4,128 5,100 3,659 2,442
Griggs 930 834 1,006 453
Nelson 1,900 1,779 2,078 1,205
Steele 1,036 987 1,175 1,045 42
Traill 2,750 2,276 2,063 1,293

Counties

Totals 18,616 18,989 19,284 11,747 42

Dickey ...
Emmons
LaMoure
Logan ...
McIntosh
Ransom .
Richland
Sargent .

1,806
1,804
1,686
1,349
1,513
1,859
2,645
1,565

1,600
1,516
1,227

979
1,407
1,541
3,246
1,649

Totals 14,227 13,165

442
74

391
22

102 2
3 2

Counties

Burke
Divide
McKenzie
Mountrail
Ward
Williams

1,548
1,746
1,625
2,419
5,174
2,539

1,514
1,721
1,722
2,349
4,747
3,085

l,040

Totals 14,051 15,138

537
499

1,365
974

2,309
1,700
7,384|

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT
SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Counties

Benson
Bottineau
Cavalier ..
McHenry
Pembina
Pierce ....
Ramsey ..
Renville ..
Rolette
Towner ....
Walsh ....

2,755 3,137 2,206 1,143
2,386 1,822 1,559 984
3,119 3,056 3,213 1,067
2,916 2,517 1,987 1,294
2,084 2,131 2,419 860
2,037 1,757 1,354 989
2,787 3,230 2,536 1,229 2
1,146 1,121 770 433
1,468 1,601 1,130 997
1,427 1,530 1,152 617
2,351 2,202 2,130 3,664

Totals 24,476 24,104 19,456 l3,177 2

FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Counties

Burleigh
Eddy
Foster
Kidder
McLean
Stutsman
Sheridan
Wells

Counties

Adams
Billings
Bowman
Dunn
Golden Valley
Grant
Hettinger
Mercer
Morton

Totals 13,486 14,411

25 27

.... ........

66 63 73

12 12
119 63 129

Oliver
Sioux
Slope
Stark

856
406
720

1,145
676

1,670
918

1,294
2,965

625
605
630

1,958

239
153
247
428
289
541
302
314
824
201
320
182
647

1,092
383
776
861
343

1,471
914

1,145
2,062
560
488
767

1,496

302
168
334
533
323
749

1,031
569

1,440
252
255
327

1,001

824
428
786

1,257
626

1,398
988
927

2,368
423
387
701

2,639

284
172
332
455
243
658
701
334

1,308
178
266
346
874

Totals 14,468 4,687 12,368 7,284 13,752 6,151

Total 55,209 14,292 24,580 6,890 18,218 17,157 26,200 73,820 51,893

Counties

Adams
Barnes
Benson
Billings
Bottineau
Bowman
Burke
Burleigh
Cass
Cavalier
Dickey
Divide
Dunn
Eddy
Emmons
Foster
Golden Valley
Grand Forks ..
Grant
Griggs
Hettinger
Kidder
LaMoure
Logan
McHenry
McIntosh
McKenzie
McLean
Mercer
Morton
Mountrail
Nelson
Oliver
Pembina
Pierce
Ramsey
Ransom
Renville
Richland
Rolette
Sargent
Sheridan
Sioux
Slope
Stark
Steele
Stutsman
Towner
Traill ,
Walsh
Ward
Wells
Williams

Judges of the Supreme Court
Superintendent of
Public Instruction
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